



**PCHD
Contract Bid Abstract**

Contract No.: 20181

Project No.: SAP 059-607-022, SAP 059-610-038, SAP 059-610-039, SAP 059-622-004, SAP 059-626-002, SAP 059-630-010, SAP 059-658-001, SAP 59-623-04

Bid Opening: 03/13/2018 10:30 AM

Project: SAP 059-607-022 - CSAH 7 Overlay				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1764	\$15.00	\$26,460.00	\$15.20	\$26,812.80	\$12.50	\$22,050.00	
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	3563	\$2.00	\$7,126.00	\$0.01	\$35.63	\$0.01	\$35.63	
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	4478	\$55.00	\$246,290.00	\$44.16	\$197,748.48	\$48.21	\$215,884.38	
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	32196	\$0.08	\$2,575.68	\$0.06	\$1,931.76	\$0.057	\$1,835.17	
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	16	\$3.00	\$48.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$4.00	\$64.00	
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	3150	\$0.08	\$252.00	\$0.06	\$189.00	\$0.057	\$179.55	
7	2582.518 PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT	SQ FT	49	\$3.50	\$171.50	\$3.78	\$185.22	\$3.78	\$185.22	
Totals for Project SAP 059-607-022						\$282,923.18		\$226,966.89		\$240,233.95
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-607-022								-19.78%		-15.09%
Project: SAP 059-610-038 - CSAH 10 Overlay				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	1188	\$15.00	\$17,820.00	\$17.80	\$21,146.40	\$12.50	\$14,850.00	
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	2450	\$2.00	\$4,900.00	\$0.01	\$24.50	\$0.01	\$24.50	
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	2527	\$54.00	\$136,458.00	\$48.28	\$122,003.56	\$49.17	\$124,252.59	
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	21637	\$0.08	\$1,730.96	\$0.06	\$1,298.22	\$0.057	\$1,233.31	
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	14	\$3.00	\$42.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$4.00	\$56.00	
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	2109	\$0.08	\$168.72	\$0.06	\$126.54	\$0.057	\$120.21	
7	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	49	\$3.50	\$171.50	\$3.78	\$185.22	\$3.78	\$185.22	
Totals for Project SAP 059-610-038						\$161,291.18		\$144,840.44		\$140,721.83
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-610-038								-10.20%		-12.75%
Project: SAP 059-610-039 - CSAH 10 Overlay				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	4299	\$15.00	\$64,485.00	\$18.52	\$79,617.48	\$11.00	\$47,289.00	

2	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	7101	\$2.00	\$14,202.00	\$0.01	\$71.01	\$0.01	\$71.01
3	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	8511	\$54.00	\$459,594.00	\$44.86	\$381,803.46	\$47.73	\$406,230.03
4	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	79159	\$0.08	\$6,332.72	\$0.06	\$4,749.54	\$0.057	\$4,512.06
5	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$4.00	\$48.00
6	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	5734	\$0.08	\$458.72	\$0.06	\$344.04	\$0.057	\$326.84
7	2582.503	4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	3342	\$0.16	\$534.72	\$0.11	\$367.62	\$0.114	\$380.99

Project: SAP 059-610-039 - CSAH 10 Overlay				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
8	2582.518	PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	49	\$3.50	\$171.50	\$3.78	\$185.22	\$3.78	\$185.22
Totals for Project SAP 059-610-039						\$545,814.66		\$467,186.37		\$459,043.15
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-610-039								-14.41%		-15.90%

Project: SAP 059-622-004 - CSAH 22 Overlay				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	397	\$15.00	\$5,955.00	\$17.17	\$6,816.49	\$23.00	\$9,131.00
2	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	S Y	761	\$1.50	\$1,141.50	\$5.41	\$4,117.01	\$8.00	\$6,088.00
3	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	597	\$2.00	\$1,194.00	\$0.01	\$5.97	\$0.01	\$5.97
4	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	616	\$70.00	\$43,120.00	\$58.87	\$36,263.92	\$55.58	\$34,237.28
5	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	5900	\$0.08	\$472.00	\$0.06	\$354.00	\$0.057	\$336.30
6	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	24	\$3.00	\$72.00	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$4.00	\$96.00
7	2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	520	\$0.08	\$41.60	\$0.06	\$31.20	\$0.057	\$29.64
Totals for Project SAP 059-622-004						\$51,996.10		\$47,684.59		\$49,924.19
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-622-004								-8.29%		-3.98%

Project: SAP 059-626-002 - CSAH 26				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	L F	160	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.28	\$1,644.80	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
2	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	743	\$2.00	\$1,486.00	\$1.13	\$839.59	\$1.10	\$817.30
3	2104.603	REMOVE AND REPLACE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	L F	205	\$15.00	\$3,075.00	\$20.91	\$4,286.55	\$27.50	\$5,637.50
4	2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	55	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$26.10	\$1,435.50	\$40.00	\$2,200.00
5	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SQ YD	17765	\$1.50	\$26,647.50	\$1.34	\$23,805.10	\$2.00	\$35,530.00
6	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1644	\$2.00	\$3,288.00	\$0.01	\$16.44	\$0.01	\$16.44
7	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1695	\$75.00	\$127,125.00	\$55.55	\$94,157.25	\$56.16	\$95,191.20
8	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	11	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$615.00	\$6,765.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00

10	2521.618	CONCRETE WALK	S F	780	\$11.00	\$8,580.00	\$18.47	\$14,406.60	\$18.00	\$14,040.00
11	2531.603	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	160	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$37.97	\$6,075.20	\$37.00	\$5,920.00
12	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	123	\$40.00	\$4,920.00	\$49.26	\$6,058.98	\$48.00	\$5,904.00
13	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
14	2575.602	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
15	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	18	\$3.00	\$54.00	\$4.00	\$72.00	\$4.00	\$72.00
16	2582.518	CROSSWALK PAINT	SQ FT	306	\$3.50	\$1,071.00	\$1.80	\$550.80	\$1.80	\$550.80

Totals for Project SAP 059-626-002						\$192,816.50		\$162,983.81		\$175,869.24
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-626-002								-15.47%		-8.79%

Project: SAP 059-630-010 - CSAH 30 (Hiawatha)										
Engineers Estimate										
Duininck Inc										
Central Specialties Inc										
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	2104.503	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	551	\$7.00	\$3,857.00	\$7.20	\$3,967.20	\$7.00	\$3,857.00
2	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	5156	\$2.00	\$10,312.00	\$0.62	\$3,196.72	\$0.60	\$3,093.60
3	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQ FT	329	\$3.00	\$987.00	\$2.05	\$674.45	\$2.00	\$658.00
4	2104.603	REMOVE & REPLACE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	460	\$15.00	\$6,900.00	\$19.33	\$8,891.80	\$27.50	\$12,650.00
5	2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SQ YD	4170	\$1.50	\$6,255.00	\$1.17	\$4,878.90	\$2.40	\$10,008.00

Project: SAP 059-630-010 - CSAH 30 (Hiawatha)										
Engineers Estimate										
Duininck Inc										
Central Specialties Inc										
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
6	2301.504	PLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8"	SY	19	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$92.37	\$1,755.03	\$90.00	\$1,710.00
7	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1042	\$2.00	\$2,084.00	\$0.01	\$10.42	\$0.01	\$10.42
8	2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1075	\$75.00	\$80,625.00	\$59.75	\$64,231.25	\$56.39	\$60,619.25
9	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	17	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
10	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$615.00	\$4,920.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
11	2521.618	CONCRETE WALK	S F	3954	\$11.00	\$43,494.00	\$8.21	\$32,462.34	\$8.00	\$31,632.00
12	2531.603	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	555	\$35.00	\$19,425.00	\$37.97	\$21,073.35	\$37.00	\$20,535.00
13	2531.603	CONCRETE CURB DESIGN V	LF	11	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$46.18	\$507.98	\$45.00	\$495.00
14	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	S F	287	\$40.00	\$11,480.00	\$49.26	\$14,137.62	\$48.00	\$13,776.00
15	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	9	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00	\$135.00	\$1,215.00
16	2575.602	SITE RESTORATION	EACH	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
17	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	72	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$4.00	\$288.00
18	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	350	\$0.15	\$52.50	\$0.11	\$38.50	\$0.114	\$39.90
19	2582.518	PAVEMENT MESSAGE PAINT	SQ FT	124	\$3.50	\$434.00	\$3.78	\$468.72	\$3.78	\$468.72
20	2582.518	CROSSWALK PAINT	SQ FT	1062	\$3.50	\$3,717.00	\$1.80	\$1,911.60	\$1.80	\$1,911.60

Totals for Project SAP 059-630-010						\$208,013.50		\$174,138.88		\$176,817.49
------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------

% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-630-010										-16.28%	-15.00%
Project: SAP 059-658-001 - CSAH 58 Overlay				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc			
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	576	\$15.00	\$8,640.00	\$20.55	\$11,836.80	\$24.00	\$13,824.00		
2	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1239	\$2.00	\$2,478.00	\$0.01	\$12.39	\$0.01	\$12.39		
3	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1704	\$55.00	\$93,720.00	\$45.66	\$77,804.64	\$58.17	\$99,121.68		
4	2582.503 4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	14882	\$0.08	\$1,190.56	\$0.06	\$892.92	\$0.057	\$848.27		
5	2582.503 24" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	12	\$3.00	\$36.00	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$4.00	\$48.00		
6	2582.503 4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	1055	\$0.08	\$84.40	\$0.06	\$63.30	\$0.057	\$60.14		
7	2582.503 4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	412	\$0.16	\$65.92	\$0.11	\$45.32	\$0.114	\$46.97		
8	2582.518 PAVT MSSG PAINT	S F	49	\$3.50	\$171.50	\$3.78	\$185.22	\$3.78	\$185.22		
Totals for Project SAP 059-658-001					\$106,386.38		\$90,888.59		\$114,146.67		
% of Estimate for Project SAP 059-658-001							-14.57%		7.29%		
Project: SAP 59-623-04 - Bituminous Surfacing				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc			
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	2105.619 MINOR GRADING	RDST	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$394.00	\$5,122.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00		
2	2221.509 SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CLASS 1	TON	237	\$18.00	\$4,266.00	\$22.76	\$5,394.12	\$35.00	\$8,295.00		
3	2357.506 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	392	\$2.00	\$784.00	\$0.01	\$3.92	\$0.01	\$3.92		
4	2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,B)	TON	1185	\$90.00	\$106,650.00	\$58.35	\$69,144.75	\$59.92	\$71,005.20		
5	2504.602 ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		
6	2506.502 ADJUST FRAME AND RING CASTING	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$615.00	\$1,230.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
Totals for Project SAP 59-623-04					\$115,150.00		\$81,354.79		\$85,354.12		
% of Estimate for Project SAP 59-623-04							-29.35%		-25.88%		

Project: SAP 59-623-04 - Bituminous Surfacing				Engineers Estimate		Duininck Inc		Central Specialties Inc		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Totals for Contract 20181					\$1,664,391.50		\$1,396,044.36		\$1,442,110.64	
% of Estimate for Contract 20181							-16.12%		-13.36%	

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
Date: _____